

Court No. - 37

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 15176 of 2021

Petitioner :- Vinay Kumar Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Taniya Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Learned Standing Counsel as well as learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 2 and 3 shall obtain instructions and apprise the Court as to whether petitioner's claim for appointment could be considered in light of the order passed in Writ petition No. 24099 of 2018 as also the vacancy allegedly available at District Ballia vide annexure no.25 to the writ petition.

Post as fresh, once again, on 01.12.2021.

Order Date :- 16.11.2021

Abhishek Singh