

Court No. - 35

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 15176 of 2021

Petitioner :- Vinay Kumar Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Taniya Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Prakash Padia,J.

Pursuant to the order of this Court, instructions dated 07.12.2021 received by Smt. Archana Singh, learned counsel for the respondents from the office of the Secretary, U.P. Basic Shiksha Parisahd, Prayagraj placed before the Court, the same is taken on record.

As prayed by Smt. Archana Singh, learned counsel for the respondents, two weeks time is granted to file affidavit in this regard.

List this matter on 12.01.2022 showing the name of Smt.Archana Singh, Advocate as counsel for respondent.

Order Date :- 8.12.2021

saqlain