

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 15176 of 2021

Petitioner :- Vinay Kumar Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Taniya Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Archana Singh,C.S.C.

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel for the respondents and learned C.S.C., for the State-respondents.

The learned counsel for the respondents submits that the counter affidavit was filed on 04.04.2024 and learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she had filed rejoinder affidavit on 09.05.2024, which are not on record.

office is directed to trace out and place the same on record on or before the next date of listing.

List on 10.07.2024.

Order Date :- 20.5.2024

Nisha