

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 15176 of 2021

Petitioner :- Vinay Kumar Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Taniya Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Archana Singh,C.S.C.

Hon'ble Prakash Padia,J.

1. As a last opportunity ten days' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent to comply with the order dated 05.11.2024 failing which the Secretary, Basic Shiksha Parishad, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh shall remain present before this Court on the next date fixed.

2. List this case in the additional cause list on 6th February, 2025.

Order Date :- 20.1.2025

Arti