

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 15176 of 2021

Petitioner :- Vinay Kumar Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Taniya Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Archana Singh,C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamshery,J.

Heard Sri Taniya Pandey, learned counsel for petitioner and Sri Kushmondeya Shahi, learned counsel for respondent for some time.

Let this matter come up after two weeks.

Meanwhile, pleadings shall be exchanged.

Order Date :- 18.3.2025

P. Pandey